### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wenqing Yao	08/02/2004
Jincong Zhuo	07/28/2004
Meizhong Xu	07/27/2004
Fenglei Zhang	07/24/2004
Brian Metcalf	08/02/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Incyte Corporation	
Street Address:	Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19880	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12327313

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-521-7035

Email: avg@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Asimina T. Georges

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20443-0003002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Asimina T. Georges

PATENT REEL: 023895 FRAME: 0745 CH \$40.00

501084778

## Total Attachments: 7 source=204430003002assign#page1.tif source=204430003002assign#page2.tif source=204430003002assign#page3.tif source=204430003002assign#page4.tif source=204430003002assign#page5.tif source=204430003002assign#page6.tif

source=204430003002assign#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 023895 FRAME: 0746 DOCKET NO.: INCY0003-100 PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Wenqing Yao of Kennett Square, Pennsylvania, Jincong Zhuo of Boothwyn, Pennsylvania, Meizhong Xu of Hockessin, Delaware, Fenglei Zhang of Lansdale, Pennsylvania, and Brian Metcalf of Moraga, California, has/have invented a certain invention entitled "AZA Spiro Alkane Derivatives As Inhibitors Of Metalloproteases," for which I/we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on April 23, 2004 and assigned Application No. 10/831,265; and

WHEREAS, INCYTE CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336, Wilmington, Delaware 1980, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 7

**PATENT** 

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 7

**PATENT** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated:  $\frac{g/2}{o4}$ , 2004

State of Delaware ) ss.

County of New Latle )

Wenqing Yao

On this 2 day of <u>lugust</u>, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Wenqing Yao, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sachara a. Cemple

Dated: _	71	28	Ιοψ	, 2004

Jincong Zhuo

State of Velaware )
County of Hew Castle )

SS.

On this <u>28</u> day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared **Jincong Zhuo**, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

achain a. lemple

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 4 of 7

PATENT

Dated:	Fuly	27	, 2004
	7	<del>-</del>	

Meizhong Xu

State of Oelaware )
County of Aew Castle )

SS.

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Butan a. Temple
Signature of Notary

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 5 of 7

**PATENT** 

Dated:	7/24	, 2004	Len
			<del>- 7</del>

Fenglei Zhang (colin)

State of Oelaware )
County of Hew Castle )

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

artour a. lemple

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

**PATENT** 

Dated:		7.04	_, 2004
Dated:	<u> </u>	7.04	_, 2004

**Brian Metcalf** 

State of Oelaware)
County of Acw Castle)

SS.

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Brian Metcalf, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

RECORDED: 02/04/2010

ASSIGNMENT - Page 7 of 7

**PATENT** REEL: 023895 FRAME: 0753